CH \$1090.00 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		01/31/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grifols Worldwide Operations Limited		
Street Address:	Grange Castle Business Park, Grange Castle		
City:	Clondalkin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	Dublin 22		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND		
Name:	Grifols Shared Services North America Inc.		
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90032-3514		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		
Name:	Grifols Therapeutics Inc.		
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90032-3514		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Grifols Diagnostic Solutions Inc.		
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90032-3514		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0665653	PLASMANATE	
		IRAHEWARA	

900394230 REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0365

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0779760	GAMIMUNE	
Registration Number:	0819792	PLASMANATE	
Registration Number:	0836220	HYPER-TET	
Registration Number:	0964012	ALBUTEIN	
Registration Number:	1136564	PLASBUMIN	
Registration Number:	1270548	PROFILNINE	
Registration Number:	1473862	PROLASTIN	
Registration Number:	1623234	ALPHANINE	
Registration Number:	1753121	THROMBATE III	
Registration Number:	1964502	ALPHANATE	
Registration Number:	1974718	WADIANA	
Registration Number:	2080766	PEDI-GRI	
Registration Number:	2280727	TRITURUS	
Registration Number:	2595626	FLEBOGAMMA	
Registration Number:	2987732	BIOMAT USA	
Registration Number:	3315361	PLASMACARE	
Registration Number:	3536975	PROLASTIN DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3865505	MISTERIUM	
Registration Number:	2716540	GAMUNEX	
Registration Number:	2802294		
Registration Number:	2882977		
Registration Number:	2866633	ANBINEX	
Registration Number:	3056155	GRI-FILL GRI-FILL	
Registration Number:	2973202	GRI-BAG	
Registration Number:	3506422	TALECRIS	
Registration Number:	3506423	TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	3386265	TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	3206857	HYPERRAB	
Registration Number:	3206858	HYPERRHO	
Registration Number:	3202846	HYPERTET	
Registration Number:	3197566	HYPERHEP B	
Registration Number:	3199710	GAMASTAN	
Registration Number:	3979311	GAMUNEX-C	
Registration Number:	4024923	EASYSOL	
Registration Number:	4030741	NANBIN	
Registration Number:	4153005	WADIANA	
Registration Number:	4178064	DG GEL	
Registration Number:	4204712	PROLASTIN C	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4311627	GAMUNEX CONNEXIONS	
Serial Number:	85925589	ALZAMIN	
Serial Number:	85928255	ALZABUMIN	
Serial Number:	86192559	PHOCUS RX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, N.W., SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26152.17101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=3.4 Grifols - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=3.4 Grifols - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=3.4 Grifols - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=3.4 Grifols - Trademark Release [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, effective as of January 31, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch ("Agent"), in favor of Grifols Worldwide Operations Limited, Grifols Shared Services North America Inc. (formerly known as Grifols Inc.), Grifols Therapeutics Inc., and Grifols Diagnostic Solutions Inc. (formerly known as Grifols-Chiron Diagnostics Corp.) ("Debtors") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 27, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5226/0718, the Debtors granted the Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain collateral pledged by the Debtors described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Agent release the Security Interest and all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent consents and agrees as follows:

The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest and agrees that any and all right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide the Debtors with any information and execute and deliver such further instruments, authorizations, documentation and release forms as any Debtor may reasonably request to effect the termination, cancellation and release of the Security Interest and any right, title or interest of the Agent in or to the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Debtors' sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#4845-5487-0080 DRAFT 01/27/2017 9:10 PM IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent

By: Name:

Dusan Lazarov 3

Title:

Director

By: Name:

Title:

Peter Cucchiara

Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PLASMANATE	72039861	Oct. 31, 1957	665653	Aug. 12, 1958
GAMIMUNE	72186850	Feb. 17, 1964	779760	Nov. 10, 1964
PLASMANATE	72228655	Sept. 27, 1965	819792	Dec. 6, 1966
HYPER-TET	72254919	Sept. 22, 1966	836220	Oct. 3, 1967
ALBUTEIN	72417224	Mar. 3, 1972	964012	July 17, 1973
PLASBUMIN	73197739	Dec. 21, 1978	1136564	June 3, 1980
PROFILNINE	73410690	Jan. 24, 1983	1270548	Mar. 20, 1984
PROLASTIN	73658709	Nov. 3, 1987	1473862	Jan. 26, 1988
ALPHANINE	73823391	Aug. 31, 1989	1623234	Nov. 20, 1990
THROMBATE III	74232095	Dec. 20, 1991	1753121	Feb. 16, 1993
ALPHANTE	74475193	Dec. 28, 1993	1964502	Mar. 26, 1996
WADIANA	74610771	Dec. 13, 1994	1974718	May 21, 1996
PEDI-GRI	75020881	Nov. 16, 1995	2080766	July 22, 1997
TRITURUS	75420965	Jan. 21, 1998	2280727	Sept. 28, 1999
FLEBOGAMMA	76129679	Sept. 18, 2000	2595626	Jul. 16, 2002
BIOMAT USA	76375519	Feb. 26, 2002	2987732	August 23, 2005
PLASMACARE	76670785	Dec. 26, 2006	3315361	Oct. 23, 2007
PROLASTIN DIRECT	77453151	April 21, 2008	3536975	Nov. 25, 2008
MISTERIUM	77783861	July 17, 2009	3865505	Oct. 19, 2010
GAMUNEX	78031372	Oct. 19, 2000	2716540	May 13, 2003
DISENO	78151737	Aug. 7, 2002	2802294	Jan. 6, 2004
DISENO	78151742	Aug. 7, 2002	2882977	Sept. 7, 2004
ANBINEX	78211704	Feb. 6, 2003	2866633	July 27, 2004
GRI-FILL	78235014	Apr. 8, 2003	3056155	Jan. 31, 2006
GRI-BAG	78237850	Apr. 15, 2003	2973202	July 19, 2005
TALECRIS	78551985	Sep. 18, 2000	3506422	Jul. 16, 2002
TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS	78551989	Jan. 21, 2005	3506423	Sept. 23, 2008
TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS	78552030	Jan. 21, 2005	3386265	Feb. 19, 2008
HYPERRAB	78622898	May 4, 2005	3206857	Feb. 6, 2007
HYPERRHO	78622902	May 4, 2005	3206858	Feb. 6, 2007
HYPERTET	78622911	May 4, 2005	3202846	Jan. 23, 2007
HYPERHEP B	78622916	May 4, 2005	3197566	Jan. 9, 2007

#4845-5487-0080 DRAFT 01/27/2017 9:10 PM

GAMASTAN	78627286	May 11, 2005	3199710	Jan. 16, 2007
GAMUNEX-C	85011751	April 12, 2010	3979311	June 14, 2011
EASYSOL	85088438	July 20, 2010	4024923	Sept. 13, 2011
NANBIN	85088466	July 20, 2010	4030741	Sept. 27, 2011
WADIANA	85348892	June 17, 2011	4153005	June 5, 2012
DG GEL	85348896	June 17, 2011	4178064	July 24, 2012
PROLASTIN C	85411813	Aug. 31, 2011	4204712	Sept. 11, 2012
GAMUNEX	85525644	Jan. 26, 2012	4311627	April 2, 2013
CONNEXIONS				
ALZAMIN	85925589	May 7, 2013	NONE	NONE
ALZABUMIN	85928255	May 10, 2013	NONE	NONE
PHOCUS RX	86192559	Feb. 13, 2014	NONE	NONE

#4845-5487-0080 DRAFT 01/27/2017 9:10 PM

RECORDED: 02/08/2017